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OVERALL TEAM SCORES
Team Score Team Name
28,737.3 Verdugo Hills High School
25,997.1 New Berlin West High School
24,897.1 Taylor High School
24,505.7 Northwest PA Collegiate Academy
24,299.3 Rutherford High School
23,447.2 Renaissance High School
18,858.8 Show Low High School
18,490.4 Des Moines Hoover High School
14,677.2 Lakeview-Fort Oglethorpe High School
8,969.2 Haywood High School
3,796.6 Benjamin Franklin High School

Honor Division

5,980.9

5,960.8
5,693.0

Scholastic Division

4,780.7
4,665.7

4,603.0

Airin Avanesian
Angel Chao
Sebastian Liu

Allison (Noah) Ketchum

Teopipilitzin Valdivia
Kayleigh Griffin

Varsity Division

4,743.4

4,399.9
4,210.3

Score
4,124
5,980
3,980
5,119

Harrison Barrett
Sami Pike-Hegar
Sebastian Schmolck

Student
1001
1101
1203
1301

TOP SCORING STUDENT

Verdugo Hills High School
New Berlin West High School
Northwest PA Collegiate Academy

Verdugo Hills High School
Verdugo Hills High School
Rutherford High School

Verdugo Hills High School
Taylor High School
Des Moines Hoover High School

TOP SCORING STUDENT BY TEAM

Name
Aubrie Wilson

Airin Avanesian

Vidhi Patel

Cadence Cordova

School

Show Low High School

Verdugo Hills High School
Lakeview-Fort Oglethorpe High School
Renaissance High School

State
California
Wisconsin
Texas
Pennsylvania
New Jersey
Idaho
Arizona
lowa
Georgia
Tennessee
Louisiana

California
Wisconsin
Pennsylvania

California
California
New Jersey

California
Texas
lowa

Region
Arizona
California
Georgia
Idaho



4,210
1,989
5,028
5,693
2,502
4,774
5,960

1409
1501
1602
1703
1803
1901
2003

Honor Division

Score
937.5
925.0
887.5

Student
1301
1102
2002

Scholastic Division

Score
912.5
875.0
837.5

Student
1304
1604
1704

Varsity Division

Score
862.5
775.0
725.0

Student
1409
1107
2007

Honor Division

Score
909.1
872.7
872.7
836.4

Student
1602
1603
1703
2003
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Sebastian Schmolck
Xindi Liu

Kia Parikh

Sebastian Liu
Cristhofer Ocegueda-
Zane Talavera

Angel Chao
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Des Moines Hoover High School
Benjamin Franklin High School
Rutherford High School
Northwest PA Collegiate Academy
Haywood High School

Taylor High School

New Berlin West High School

TOP SCORING STUDENT BY EVENT

Name

Cadence Cordova
Clare Buchanan
Vivian Dinh

Name
Zach Moss
Kayleigh Griffin

Journey Lewonas Gray

Name

Sebastian Schmolck
Harrison Barrett
Jaren Spridco

Name

Kia Parikh
Mia Olivo
Sebastian Liu
Angel Chao

Essay

School

Renaissance High School
Verdugo Hills High School
New Berlin West High School

School

Renaissance High School
Rutherford High School
Northwest PA Collegiate Academy

School

Des Moines Hoover High School
Verdugo Hills High School

New Berlin West High School

Art

School

Rutherford High School
Rutherford High School
Northwest PA Collegiate Academy
New Berlin West High School

lowa
Louisiana
New Jersey
Pennsylvania
Tennessee
Texas
Wisconsin

State
Idaho
California
Wisconsin

State

Idaho

New Jersey
Pennsylvania

State
lowa
California
Wisconsin

State

New Jersey
New Jersey
Pennsylvania
Wisconsin



Scholastic Division

Score Student
709.1 1604
690.9 1106
654.5 2005

Varsity Division

Score Student
727.3 1907
727.3 1107
618.2 1607
600.0 1108

Honor Division

Score Student
836.4 1101
800.0 1703
581.8 1301

Scholastic Division

Score Student
509.1 1304
490.9 1104
454.5 2004

Varsity Division

Score Student
472.7 1907
436.4 1107
363.6 1109

Honor Division

Score Student
727.3 1101
709.1 2003
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Name

Kayleigh Griffin
Teopipilitzin Valdivia
Mitchell Anderson

Name

Sami Pike-Hegar
Harrison Barrett
Yassyra Gonzalez
Evan Kluth

Name

Airin Avanesian
Sebastian Liu
Cadence Cordova

Name
Zach Moss

Allison (Noah) Ketchum

Wyatt Doyle

Name

Sami Pike-Hegar
Harrison Barrett
Amber (Bowie) Perez

Name
Airin Avanesian
Angel Chao
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School

Rutherford High School
Verdugo Hills High School
New Berlin West High School

School

Taylor High School
Verdugo Hills High School
Rutherford High School
Verdugo Hills High School

Science

School

Verdugo Hills High School
Northwest PA Collegiate Academy
Renaissance High School

School

Renaissance High School
Verdugo Hills High School
New Berlin West High School

School

Taylor High School
Verdugo Hills High School
Verdugo Hills High School

Economics

School
Verdugo Hills High School
New Berlin West High School

State

New Jersey
California
Wisconsin

State

Texas
California
New Jersey
California

State
California

Pennsylvania
Idaho

State
Idaho
California
Wisconsin

State
Texas
California
California

State
California
Wisconsin



672.7

2001

Scholastic Division

Score
618.2
545.5
527.3
527.3

Student
2006
1104
1106
1905

Varsity Division

Score
509.1
454.5
436.4

Student
1107
1409
1307

Honor Division

Score
860.0
780.0
780.0
760.0

Student
2003
1001
1101
2002

Scholastic Division

Score
760.0
600.0
600.0
580.0

Student
1104
1604
1106
2005

Varsity Division

Score
720.0
700.0
600.0

Student
1409
1107
1108
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Sebastian Correa

Name

Marcus Hernandez
Allison (Noah) Ketchum
Teopipilitzin Valdivia
Anna McCulloch

Name

Harrison Barrett
Sebastian Schmolck
Jacob Callahan

New Berlin West High School

School

New Berlin West High School
Verdugo Hills High School
Verdugo Hills High School
Taylor High School

School
Verdugo Hills High School

Des Moines Hoover High School

Renaissance High School

Literature
Name School
Angel Chao New Berlin West High School
Aubrie Wilson Show Low High School
Airin Avanesian Verdugo Hills High School
Vivian Dinh New Berlin West High School
Name School
Allison (Noah) Ketchum  Verdugo Hills High School
Kayleigh Griffin Rutherford High School

Teopipilitzin Valdivia
Mitchell Anderson

Name

Sebastian Schmolck
Harrison Barrett
Evan Kluth

Verdugo Hills High School
New Berlin West High School

School

Des Moines Hoover High School

Verdugo Hills High School
Verdugo Hills High School

Wisconsin

State
Wisconsin
California
California
Texas

State
California

lowa
Idaho

State
Wisconsin
Arizona
California
Wisconsin

State
California
New Jersey
California
Wisconsin

State
lowa
California
California



Honor Division

Score Student
940.0 1602
880.0 1601
860.0 2003

Scholastic Division

Score Student
720.0 1604
640.0 2004
640.0 1605
640.0 1106
620.0 2005

Varsity Division

Score Student
660.0 1907
640.0 1107
600.0 1409

Honor Division

Score Student
760.0 1101
740.0 1701
720.0 2001
720.0 2003

Scholastic Division

Score Student
640.0 2004
620.0 1305
600.0 1604
600.0 2006
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Name

Kia Parikh
Erica Chen
Angel Chao

Name

Kayleigh Griffin
Wyatt Doyle

Nico Schumacher
Teopipilitzin Valdivia
Mitchell Anderson

Name

Sami Pike-Hegar
Harrison Barrett
Sebastian Schmolck
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Music

School

Rutherford High School
Rutherford High School

New Berlin West High School

School

Rutherford High School

New Berlin West High School
Rutherford High School
Verdugo Hills High School
New Berlin West High School

School
Taylor High School
Verdugo Hills High School

Des Moines Hoover High School

Social Science

Name

Airin Avanesian
Tanvi Udgiri
Sebastian Correa
Angel Chao

Name

Wyatt Doyle

Alex Wiseman
Kayleigh Griffin
Marcus Hernandez

School
Verdugo Hills High School

Northwest PA Collegiate Academy

New Berlin West High School
New Berlin West High School

School

New Berlin West High School
Renaissance High School
Rutherford High School

New Berlin West High School

State

New Jersey
New Jersey
Wisconsin

State

New Jersey
Wisconsin
New Jersey
California
Wisconsin

State
Texas
California
lowa

State
California
Pennsylvania
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

State
Wisconsin
Idaho
New Jersey
Wisconsin



Varsity Division

Score
720.0
600.0
600.0
540.0

Student
1907
2007
1107
1108

Honor Division

Score
711.1
688.9
688.9
688.9
666.7

Student
1101
1301
1703
2003
1503

Scholastic Division

Score
577.8
555.6
533.3
533.3

Student
1706
2005
1304
1305

Varsity Division

Score
377.8
377.8
377.8
355.6
355.6
3333
3333
3333
3333
3333
3333

Student
1908
1707
1108
1608
1107
1109
1207
1208
1909
1409
1709
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Name

Sami Pike-Hegar
Jaren Spridco
Harrison Barrett
Evan Kluth

Name

Airin Avanesian
Cadence Cordova
Sebastian Liu
Angel Chao

Lou Didelot

Name

Nabiah Bhatti
Mitchell Anderson
Zach Moss

Alex Wiseman

Name

Collin McGinnis
Isaiah Mooney
Evan Kluth
Seosaph Whyte
Harrison Barrett

Amber (Bowie) Perez

Gabby Bankston
Grayson White
Gabriella Howell

Sebastian Schmolck

Camren Wiley
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School

Taylor High School

New Berlin West High School
Verdugo Hills High School
Verdugo Hills High School

Mathematics

School

Verdugo Hills High School
Renaissance High School
Northwest PA Collegiate Academy
New Berlin West High School
Benjamin Franklin High School

School

Northwest PA Collegiate Academy
New Berlin West High School
Renaissance High School
Renaissance High School

School

Taylor High School

Northwest PA Collegiate Academy
Verdugo Hills High School
Rutherford High School

Verdugo Hills High School
Verdugo Hills High School

Lakeview-Fort Oglethorpe High School
Lakeview-Fort Oglethorpe High School

Taylor High School
Des Moines Hoover High School
Northwest PA Collegiate Academy

State
Texas
Wisconsin
California
California

State
California
Idaho
Pennsylvania
Wisconsin
Louisiana

State
Pennsylvania
Wisconsin
Idaho

Idaho

State

Texas
Pennsylvania
California
New Jersey
California
California
Georgia
Georgia
Texas

lowa
Pennsylvania



