

FINAL RESULTS

Medium Nationals
April 28th, 2023

Contents

OVERALL TEAM SCORES	3
TOP SCORING STUDENT	3
TOP SCORING STUDENT BY TEAM	3
TOP SCORING STUDENT BY EVENT	4
Essay	4
Art	4
Science	5
Economics	5
Literature	
Music	7
Social Science	7
Mathematics	8

OVERALL TEAM SCORES

Team #	Team Score	Team Name	State
11	28,737.3	Verdugo Hills High School	California
20	25,997.1	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
19	24,897.1	Taylor High School	Texas
17	24,505.7	Northwest PA Collegiate Academy	Pennsylvania
16	24,299.3	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
13	23,447.2	Renaissance High School	Idaho
10	18,858.8	Show Low High School	Arizona
14	18,490.4	Des Moines Hoover High School	Iowa
12	14,677.2	Lakeview-Fort Oglethorpe High School	Georgia
18	8,969.2	Haywood High School	Tennessee
15	3,796.6	Benjamin Franklin High School	Louisiana

TOP SCORING STUDENT

Honor Division

5,980.9	Airin Avanesian	Verdugo Hills High School	California
5,960.8	Angel Chao	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
5,693.0	Sebastian Liu	Northwest PA Collegiate Academy	Pennsylvania

Scholastic Division

4,780.7	Allison (Noah) Ketchum	Verdugo Hills High School	California
4,665.7	Teopipilitzin Valdivia	Verdugo Hills High School	California
4,603.0	Kayleigh Griffin	Rutherford High School	New Jersey

Varsity Division

4,743.4	Harrison Barrett	Verdugo Hills High School	California
4,399.9	Sami Pike-Hegar	Taylor High School	Texas
4,210.3	Sebastian Schmolck	Des Moines Hoover High School	Iowa

TOP SCORING STUDENT BY TEAM

Score	Student	Name	School	Region
4,124	1001	Aubrie Wilson	Show Low High School	Arizona
5,980	1101	Airin Avanesian	Verdugo Hills High School	California
3,980	1203	Vidhi Patel	Lakeview-Fort Oglethorpe High School	Georgia
5,119	1301	Cadence Cordova	Renaissance High School	Idaho

4,210	1409	Sebastian Schmolck	Des Moines Hoover High School	Iowa
1,989	1501	Xindi Liu	Benjamin Franklin High School	Louisiana
5,028	1602	Kia Parikh	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
5,693	1703	Sebastian Liu	Northwest PA Collegiate Academy	Pennsylvania
2,502	1803	Cristhofer Ocegueda-	Haywood High School	Tennessee
4,774	1901	Zane Talavera	Taylor High School	Texas
5,960	2003	Angel Chao	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin

TOP SCORING STUDENT BY EVENT

Essay

Honor Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
937.5	1301	Cadence Cordova	Renaissance High School	Idaho
925.0	1102	Clare Buchanan	Verdugo Hills High School	California
887.5	2002	Vivian Dinh	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin

Scholastic Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
912.5	1304	Zach Moss	Renaissance High School	Idaho
875.0	1604	Kayleigh Griffin	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
837.5	1704	Journey Lewonas Gray	Northwest PA Collegiate Academy	Pennsylvania

Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
862.5	1409	Sebastian Schmolck	Des Moines Hoover High School	Iowa
775.0	1107	Harrison Barrett	Verdugo Hills High School	California
725.0	2007	Jaren Spridco	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin

Art

Honor Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
909.1	1602	Kia Parikh	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
872.7	1603	Mia Olivo	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
872.7	1703	Sebastian Liu	Northwest PA Collegiate Academy	Pennsylvania
836.4	2003	Angel Chao	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin

Scholastic Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
709.1	1604	Kayleigh Griffin	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
690.9	1106	Teopipilitzin Valdivia	Verdugo Hills High School	California
654.5	2005	Mitchell Anderson	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin

Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
727.3	1907	Sami Pike-Hegar	Taylor High School	Texas
727.3	1107	Harrison Barrett	Verdugo Hills High School	California
618.2	1607	Yassyra Gonzalez	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
600.0	1108	Evan Kluth	Verdugo Hills High School	California

Science

Honor Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
836.4	1101	Airin Avanesian	Verdugo Hills High School	California
800.0	1703	Sebastian Liu	Northwest PA Collegiate Academy	Pennsylvania
581.8	1301	Cadence Cordova	Renaissance High School	Idaho

Scholastic Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
509.1	1304	Zach Moss	Renaissance High School	Idaho
490.9	1104	Allison (Noah) Ketchum	Verdugo Hills High School	California
454.5	2004	Wyatt Doyle	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin

Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
472.7	1907	Sami Pike-Hegar	Taylor High School	Texas
436.4	1107	Harrison Barrett	Verdugo Hills High School	California
363.6	1109	Amber (Bowie) Perez	Verdugo Hills High School	California

Economics

Honor Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
727.3	1101	Airin Avanesian	Verdugo Hills High School	California
709.1	2003	Angel Chao	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin

672.7	2001	Sebastian Correa	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
Scholasti	c Division			
Score	Student	Name	School	State
618.2	2006	Marcus Hernandez	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
545.5	1104	Allison (Noah) Ketchum	Verdugo Hills High School	California
527.3	1106	Teopipilitzin Valdivia	Verdugo Hills High School	California
527.3	1905	Anna McCulloch	Taylor High School	Texas
Varsity D	ivision			
Score	Student	Name	School	State
509.1	1107	Harrison Barrett	Verdugo Hills High School	California
454.5	1409	Sebastian Schmolck	Des Moines Hoover High School	Iowa
436.4	1307	Jacob Callahan	Renaissance High School	Idaho
		Lit	terature	
Honor Di	vision			
Score	Student	Name	School	State
860.0	2003	Angel Chao	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
780.0	1001	Aubrie Wilson	Show Low High School	Arizona
780.0	1101	Airin Avanesian	Verdugo Hills High School	California
760.0	2002	Vivian Dinh	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
Scholasti	c Division			
Score	Student	Name	School	State
760.0	1104	Allison (Noah) Ketchum	Verdugo Hills High School	California
600.0	1604	Kayleigh Griffin	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
600.0	1106	Teopipilitzin Valdivia	Verdugo Hills High School	California
580.0	2005	Mitchell Anderson	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
Varsity D	ivision			
Score	Student	Name	School	State
720.0	1409	Sebastian Schmolck	Des Moines Hoover High School	Iowa
700.0	1107	Harrison Barrett	Verdugo Hills High School	California
600.0	1108	Evan Kluth	Verdugo Hills High School	California

Music

Score	Student	Name	School	State
940.0	1602	Kia Parikh	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
880.0	1601	Erica Chen	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
860.0	2003	Angel Chao	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin

Scholastic Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
720.0	1604	Kayleigh Griffin	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
640.0	2004	Wyatt Doyle	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
640.0	1605	Nico Schumacher	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
640.0	1106	Teopipilitzin Valdivia	Verdugo Hills High School	California
620.0	2005	Mitchell Anderson	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin

Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
660.0	1907	Sami Pike-Hegar	Taylor High School	Texas
640.0	1107	Harrison Barrett	Verdugo Hills High School	California
600.0	1409	Sebastian Schmolck	Des Moines Hoover High School	Iowa

Social Science

Honor Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
760.0	1101	Airin Avanesian	Verdugo Hills High School	California
740.0	1701	Tanvi Udgiri	Northwest PA Collegiate Academy	Pennsylvania
720.0	2001	Sebastian Correa	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
720.0	2003	Angel Chao	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin

Scholastic Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
640.0	2004	Wyatt Doyle	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
620.0	1305	Alex Wiseman	Renaissance High School	Idaho
600.0	1604	Kayleigh Griffin	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
600.0	2006	Marcus Hernandez	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin

Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
720.0	1907	Sami Pike-Hegar	Taylor High School	Texas
600.0	2007	Jaren Spridco	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
600.0	1107	Harrison Barrett	Verdugo Hills High School	California
540.0	1108	Evan Kluth	Verdugo Hills High School	California

Mathematics

Honor Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
711.1	1101	Airin Avanesian	Verdugo Hills High School	California
688.9	1301	Cadence Cordova	Renaissance High School	Idaho
688.9	1703	Sebastian Liu	Northwest PA Collegiate Academy	Pennsylvania
688.9	2003	Angel Chao	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
666.7	1503	Lou Didelot	Benjamin Franklin High School	Louisiana

Scholastic Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
577.8	1706	Nabiah Bhatti	Northwest PA Collegiate Academy	Pennsylvania
555.6	2005	Mitchell Anderson	New Berlin West High School	Wisconsin
533.3	1304	Zach Moss	Renaissance High School	Idaho
533.3	1305	Alex Wiseman	Renaissance High School	Idaho

Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
377.8	1908	Collin McGinnis	Taylor High School	Texas
377.8	1707	Isaiah Mooney	Northwest PA Collegiate Academy	Pennsylvania
377.8	1108	Evan Kluth	Verdugo Hills High School	California
355.6	1608	Seosaph Whyte	Rutherford High School	New Jersey
355.6	1107	Harrison Barrett	Verdugo Hills High School	California
333.3	1109	Amber (Bowie) Perez	Verdugo Hills High School	California
333.3	1207	Gabby Bankston	Lakeview-Fort Oglethorpe High School	Georgia
333.3	1208	Grayson White	Lakeview-Fort Oglethorpe High School	Georgia
333.3	1909	Gabriella Howell	Taylor High School	Texas
333.3	1409	Sebastian Schmolck	Des Moines Hoover High School	Iowa
333.3	1709	Camren Wiley	Northwest PA Collegiate Academy	Pennsylvania